5 Bid Submission close date 04.02.2026 02:00 PM 

6 Date of opening of Bids 05.02.2026 02:30 PM  

Interested firms/contractors can submit the bid on or before the last date and time 

mentioned above. The tender must be accompanied with an earnest money of Rs. 

62,400/- (Rupees Sixty Two Thousand Four Hundred Only) in the shape of DD duly 

pledged in the name of General Manager HP State Coop. Bank Ltd. The tender without 

earnest money or short or not in form specified above will be rejected straightway. 

Sd/- 

General Manager

[...]

this process may result HPSCB Ltd selecting the bidder to engage towards execution 

of the contract.  

3.7 Tender Document Fees  

TENDER can be downloaded free of cost from the Banks website. 

3.8 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

a) Bidders shall submit the EMD amount of Rs. 62,400/- (Rupees Sixty Two 

Thousand Four Hundred Only)  in the form of a FDR issued by any branch of 

HPSCB duly pledged in the name of General Manager, HPSCB Ltd, payable at The 

Mall Shimla, and should be valid for 90 days from the date of publication of the 

tender notice.  

b) EMD of all unsuccessful bidders would be refunded by HPSCB Ltd within 1 month or